# OP \$115.00 08281

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corken, Inc.		05/31/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Flow Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	9201 North I-35 Service Road	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0828190	CORO-VANE
Registration Number:	0828191	CORO-FLO
Registration Number:	1488153	CORKEN
Serial Number:	90321533	PROPANE MISER LEAVE NO PROPANE BEHIND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8474573791

Email: clarson@idexcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Anderson

Address Line 1: Suite 301, 310 Sanders Rd Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Corken Inc.-DE-Amendment#page1.tif source=Corken Inc.-DE-Amendment#page2.tif source=Corken Inc.-DE-Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0047

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORKEN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORKEN, INC." TO "ADVANCED FLOW SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 9:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2254554 8100

Authentication: 203363115 Date: 06-04-21

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0048** 

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:13 PM 05/28/2021
FILED 09:13 PM 05/28/2021
SR 20212244836 - File Number 2254554

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## CORKEN, INC.

# Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, Lisa M. Anderson, Vice President of Corken, Inc., does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Corken, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State of Delaware on February 12, 1991.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation from Corken, Inc. to Advanced Flow Solutions Inc.

To effect such amendment:

Paragraph "1. The name of the Corporation is Advanced Flow Solutions Inc."

- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous written consent of all the directors of the Corporation and approved by the sole stockholder of all the issued and outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.
- 5. The effective date of this amendment is May 31, 2021 at 11:59pm EST.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0049 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed this Certificate and affirmed it as true under penalties of perjury on May 25, 2021

CORKEN, INC.

By: Juni M Anderson
Name: Lisa M. Anderson

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0050

**RECORDED: 06/15/2021**